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SMARTIES Hexatube UtzMbal 48x38g
Short Product Name:
Smarties Milk Chocolate Tube 38g

Milk chocolate in a crisp sugar shell.

Traded Unit GTIN: 05000426470055   Internal GTIN: 50249466   Supplier : Nestle UK   Suppliers Product Code : 12351779

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1941kJ

462kcal
18.4g 10.5g 63.4g 0.15g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1941kJ 462kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1941kJ 

462kCal

Carbohydrates 68.8g

of which sugars 63.4g

Fat 18.4g

of which saturates 10.5g

Fibre 0.9g

Protein 4.8g

Salt 0.15g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

For Allergens see Ingredients in CAPITALS

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Sugar, Cocoa butter, Skimmed MILK powder, Cocoa mass, WHEAT flour, Lactose and proteins from whey (from MILK), Butterfat (from MILK), Rice starch, Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin), Fruit and vegetable

concentrates (Safflower, Radish, Black carrot, Lemon, Hibiscus), Spirulina concentrate, Orange Extract, Glazing agents (Carnauba wax, Beeswax white), Natural vanilla flavouring, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Supplier's Product Code : 12351779

Product Added : 14 March 2018

Last Updated by Supplier : 21 October 2021

erudus id : d22a3d97622940b88e40959d0f7bd77a

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


Does Not
Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Does Not
Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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